HP3281  1 / 29
Device manual
Power controllers in the POWERCONTACT family
HP3281 Universal power controller module
  NO/NC characteristic, Maximum switch, Soft start, 50/60 Hz
  Passive Input -  Open collector control
Function, Start-Up and Troubleshooting
Created: Mederer  V1.0 (24.07.2003)

X1.1  Load switch   no polarity
X1.2  Load switch   no polarity
2.7 Order designation
Order designation Unom Inom Dimensions (W*H*D), weight
PR4850-HP3281-MS2 150-480 VAC 25 A 45mm*145mm*93mm, 515g
PR4890-HP3281-MS2 150-480 VAC 45 A 72mm*154mm*95mm, 960g
PR4890-HP3281-MS140V 150-480 VAC 60 A 72mm*154mm*95mm, 960g
PN4850-HP3281-MS1 150-480 VAC 40 A 45mm*145mm*93mm, 515g
  Description
HP3281  12 / 29
2.8 Drawings, diagrams
      Figure 2 - Location of plugs, jumpers and LEDs
Figure 3 - Design example HP4890-3281
0,7K/W (MS1)
1,6K/W
MS01/MS-SET
0 10 20 30 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65
Current [A]
0
40
80
Ambient Temperature ['C]
70 75 80
2,1K/W
1,0K/W
40 50
0,5K/W
0,7K/W (MS1)
0 10 20 30 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65
Current [A]
0
40
160
Ambient Temperature ['C]
70 75 80
1,0K/W
40 50
0,5K/W
60 70 80 90 100 110 120
80
120
200
50A Type
90A Type
130
1,4K/W
MS1X-Fxx /
MS1PRG-Fxx
1,4K/W
1,5K/W (MS2)
1,6K/W
1,5K/W (MS2)
3,0K/W
3,3K/W
Figure 4 - Derating curves
X2.1
JP7
X1.1
X1.2
JP1
JP6
Led 2
Led 3
Led 1
Led 4
1  2  3 Pin
JP2
JP3